Iy

Audi quattro Cup

Real Club de Golf La Toja

Parejas Clasificadas

Jugador Licencia Hcp-AqC Puntos-STB Clasificado
ABREU SERNANDEZ, JESUS JOSE GC01462938 22,5 48 Handicap
COSTAS SOTO, ROSA MARIA GC01462939 24,6 48 Handicap
LAMAS GONDAR, MANUEL GC51238262 11,4 37 Scratch
CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN GC51043396 6,6 37 Scratch
ESQUER RUFILANCHAS, DIEGO MARIA GC10310446 21,9 43 Clientes Audi
GABIEIRO QUIROGA, ANGEL GC10466541 19,6 43 Clientes Audi



Pos

12

14

Clasificacion Handicap

Nombre
ABREU SERNANDEZ, JESUS JOSE
COSTAS SOTO, ROSA MARIA

CASTRO PORTO, JOSE FRANCISCO
LOPEZ LAGO, FRANCISCO JAVIER

ESQUER RUFILANCHAS, DIEGO MARIA
GABIEIRO QUIROGA, ANGEL

IGLESIAS MARINAS, NOEMI
CARRILLO VAL, MAURO

OTERO LOPEZ, MARCELINO
SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO
CONCHEIRO FERNANDEZ, JAIME
GARCIA GARCIA, EDUARDO
BARRERA ARATANO, JOSE MARIA
TEIJELO CASANOVA, MIGUEL
MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, M2JOSE
MIGUEL RUBIO, GABRIEL
SANCHEZ MANTILLA, JOSE MARIA
CASADO VALDERRABANO, JOSE RAMON
CASADO ALVAREZ, RODRIGO
MOSQUERA PAZ, OSCAR

DE LA MORA LEBLANC, IGNACIO
GALVEZ DEL HIERRO, JUAN
AZCOITIA LORENTE, PABLO
GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE

VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MERCEDES
MATA MAYRAND, BRUNO

MATA HERRERO, GONZALO

MENDEZ IRIBARREN, PABLO
GONZALEZ BALBOA, ALEJANDRO

Licencia
GC01462938
GC01462939

GC51168147
GC51283027

GC10310446
GC10466541

GC51452916
GC51317413
GC51170593
GC51378932
GC02069066
GC67349245
CB05085940

GC51205773
0202370525

0202362152

GC01891273
GC01449526
CM02058533
CM41908523
GC51222592
GC51413262
CM00026292
CM02096396
GC51050685
GC51050686
GC51021172
GC51167278

GC51071530
GC05963488

Hex
22.5
24.6

19.0
19.9

219
19.6

27.3
28.3
24.0
23.6
2.5
25.3
14.5
16.5
14.8
20.2
13.2
23.0
19.5
17.9
20.3
19.6
12.9
12.8
25.3
27.7
9.0
12.3

13.0
17.7

Hpu
27

22

23

30

27

13

17

19

19

21

22

14

30

11

16

Total
48

43

43

43

42

41

41

41

41

41

41

40

40

39

39



21

27

30

ZARAUZA RIESTRA, RAMON

PORTELA LEIRO, CARLOS
SOTO FERNANDEZ, CARLOS
LORES GALAVIS, JORGE

YEBRA-PIMENTEL VILAR, LUIS JAVIER
GARCIA MADRINAN, LUIS MARIA
VAZQUEZ SANTIAGO, ALBERTO

RIOS VILLAR, FRANCISCO

ALMEIDA VAZQUEZ, SANTOS
ARTETA TORRES, GERMAN

SILVA ZAMORA, JESUS

SILVA VILLAR, JESUS

NOVAS CANIZARES, JUAN

VAZQUEZ URRABIETA, JAVIER
COSTA BUJAN, PABLO

GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO

ARCOS CHOLVI, PASCUAL

PAVON FREIRE, JOSE JAVIER

MARTIN REY, ALVARO

SUAREZ ACEVEDO, CRISTINA
TORANZO DIOS, CAROLINA

GARCIA RIESTRA, BEATRIZ

LAMAS GONDAR, MANUEL
CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN
IGLESIAS GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL

GIL VILLANUEVA, CARLOS
SANCHEZ-AGUSTINO PEREZ, CARMEN
MESSANA SALINAS, EUGENIA
RIVEIRO QUINTANS, PABLO

RIVEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO

RIESTRA CASAS, VICENTE
PEREZ-TORRES CALVAR, ALVARO

GC51073335

GC51672061
GC00457844
GC01390655

GC03501925
GC03323506
GC00249486
GC08647475
GC01426478
GC00979590
GC51068814
GC51042851
GC08377186
GC05285361
GC51505487
GC51041381
GC55645177
GC55188081
GC05698113
GC05698114
GC03810326
GC05127591
GC51238262
GC51043396
GC03249810
GC03514389
GC55370712
GC55645176
GC03761044
GC08260706

GC51153085
GC05942481

23.7

12.2
17.4
20.8

19.0
21.7
20.4
25.5
22.9
26.5
3.5
10.4
17.6
7.1
14.4
11.4
16.1
15.6
27.6
25.5
26.4
28.3
11.4
6.6
25.8
17.3
15.5
26.9
-3.2
11.0

10.6
18.6

19

22

23

25

28

12

14

17

30

31

23

24

15

39

39

39

39

39

38

38

38

38

38

38

37

37

37

36

36



36

46

PALACIOS FERREIRA, ANSELMO

SANCHEZ BUSTOS, ALFREDO
ROBERES DE COMINGES, JULIO
ROMERO ROMAN, BORJA

ACEVEDO VIDAL, OSCAR
FRAGA CASTRO, MARIA ISABEL

NAVARRO RIESTRA, VICENTE
NAVARRO RUIZ, MIGUEL

GC51154020

CM04060862
GC01439491
GC01975959

GC03249806

GC03249809

GC51109022
CM11062716

CAMPUZANO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS, ALFREDO GC51070437

GONZALEZ PORTELA, JUAN JOSE
MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO
MARTINEZ VERGES, PEDRO

ORIOL FABRA, ALFONSO
ROTAECHE OZORES, MARIA
GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, RAMON
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, JORGE LUIS
FERNANDEZ PEREZ, NUNO JOSE
COMINGES BARREIRO-MEIRO, JOSE
MATACHANA FALAGAN, MANUEL
MARTINEZ TEJERINA, M2 ARGENTINA
DOPICO GIL, JOSE ANGEL

DOPICO QUIROS, JOSE

CRESPO AMIGO, JOSEFA

BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA
MIGUELES OTERO, RAQUEL

DE ROSENWEIG, FRANCISCO
COSTA LIXA, ENRIQUE

MORANTE SUEIRO, DAVID

RIESTRA SALCINES, CARLOS
RIESTRA PITA, ANTON

PEREZ NIETO, EMILIO
LIANO PEDREIRA, JOSE MANUEL

GC03026780
GC01056933
GC10774416

CM01021917
CM01023265
GC01930922
GC01187395
GC02888423
GC02439883
7721142168

GC51156625
GC51019921
GC51759396
GC51080268
GC51426300
GC01455631
GC11290114
GC01362853
GC07071373
CM01304907
CM01006768

GC07139160
GC02148448

19.9

9.1
26.2
13.0

15.8
20.5
17.3
26.4
13.3
5.1
4.8
17.6
7.9
17.0
24.5
14.8
17.7
21.6
22.4
20.0
24.6
20.7
29.3
20.5
29.1
24.2
28.3
26.5
12.2
20.0

22.2
16.9

15

20

21

23

11

13

21

22

25

26

27

29

30

17

21

36

36

36

36

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

35

34

34



54

62

DA CUNHA RIVAS, JORGE EDUARDO
NAVEIRA GARCIA, MANUELA

VILLAR AREVALO, CARLOS

LEIS ROLON, EVA

GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, ALFONSO
GARCIA FIGUEROA, GONZALO

RIVAS LORENZO, M2. JOSE

MUNOZ SENORANS, ESPERANZA
CORTIZO AMARO, JAIME

CASAS LOSADA, ALFONSO

MUINOS PAN, MARIA ELENA
VAZQUEZ CARRETE, JOSE ANTONIO
PERNAS GARCIA, PABLO

PERNAS MARINO, BELTRAN
FERRENO REGUEIRO, JOSE RAMON
LOPEZ VIEITEZ, LUCIANO
COMESANA XESTEIRA, SARA
FERNANDEZ GIRALDEZ, JUAN CARLOS
OUTEIRINO MIGUEZ, LUIS ANTONIO
HEVIA DEL RIO, JOSE LUIS
RODRIGUEZ-VILA GARCIA, MARTA
RODRIGUEZ-PATON ALFONSO, LILA
MOYANO QUIROGA, LUIS

VILLAR NUNEZ, MANUEL

MARTINEZ MURADAS, JOSE ANTONIO
BASTIDA CALVO, JOSE CARLOS
CASADO ALVAREZ, JAIME

ALVAREZ RIVEIRA, MARIA
CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY

DE LATORRE PEDROSA, BELTRAN
TEIJELO MARTINEZ DE YUSO, JAIME

GONZALEZ MARTINEZ DE YUSO, CARLOS

GC51221964

GC51221965
GC20939843
GC02114067

GC03790938
GC03914329
GC03013684
GC51137504
GC51130371
GC51152796
GC02260036
GC02260032
GC01364960
GC01795521
GC05161701
GC05513845
GC05386635
GC05386631
GC51073433
GC03023524
GC51154657
CM04076210
GC02014315
GC51184363
GC05321693
GC51238267
CMO00908525
GC51966852
GC51043395
GC51050649

0202456006
0202817830

19.0

17.4
27.7
12.8

19.9
19.3
18.4
18.4
24.9
21.2
26.4
22.5
15.9
2.7
3.3
16.6
9.6
9.7
13.1
15.8
27.3
22.6
28.7
294
27.7
25.7
27.1
36.0
1.0
9.3

11.3
11.7

21

22

22

22

26

28

11

16

29

30

30

30

12

34

34

34

34

34

34

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

32

32



68

75

KIM HAN, MYEONGSU

CHOI, SEO YOUNG
NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ, MARTA
ROLON VARELA, VIRGINIA

SEGOVIA CASTRO, JESUS

DIAZ GRANDE,JOSE MIGUEL
RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
GONZALEZ ALONSO, MONTSERRAT
AGUIN CASTRO, ALBERTO
GARCIA-BORREGON MILLAN, JORGE

MIGUELES OTERO, SUSANA
NEGREIRA DEL RIO, JESUS

PORTELA GOBERNA, FRANCISCO JAVIER

DE TORRES CORREDOR, JOSE MARIA
BERLIN GOMEZ, M2 LUISA
VIEITEZ MADRINAN, JAVIER

ANTUNEZ LOPEZ, JOSE RAMON
SOTO ESTERAS, MARCIAL
BERMUDEZ CASTRO, ANTONIO JAVIER
GALVEZ ALVAREZ, DOLORES
ARDAVIN GARCIA, ELSA
POMBO SUAREZ, RICARDO
MARURI CHIMENO, IGNACIO
MARURI ALDAZ, INIGO
DORREGO SALGADO, JOSE M.
ANTA GONZALEZ, OLGA

SUH, SEUNG YEUL

OH, JONG RAE

ROMERO FADRIQUE, JAVIER
PADIN FANDINO, EDELMIRO

BERTOLO PICHEL, M2 DEL CARMEN
SOLLA VIDAL, RAFAEL JOSE

GC03110095

GC03188956
GC05908603
GC51044314

GC51330071
GC05242147
GC10961213
GC10961214
GC51789374
GC51261647
GC01370669
GC01370667
GC51763325
CMO05038985
GC03410177
GC03324446
GC05265884
GC03503378
GC51235008
GC51101610
GC02194162
GC02183195
GC55207059
GC01394166
GC07114317
GC07156819
GC55059951
GC55059952
GC51139708
GC51316527

GC05909889
GC05315418

9.6

12.6
17.5
27.9

26.5
21.4
26.5
25.3
11.5
20.9
15.6
13.6
17.7
16.8
14.0
27.8
20.1
20.4
16.1
35.1
23.0
28.4
15.6
0.7
6.0
26.8
7.2
24.0
21.1
19.4

24.4
20.1

12

25

26

30

17

17

19

22

23

23

28

16

16

23

25

32

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

30



81

86

91

GARCIA OCHOA, ALICIA

VIDAL IGLESIAS, LISARDO
FERNANDEZ BEA, MANUEL
FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS

ROMERO LAGE, CARLOS

ALONSO TABOADA, HUMBERTO
DEVESA MASCATO, JAIME

AMADOR MARTIN, CLEMENTE
VILLAMARIN RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA
LOPEZ ARRIBAS, CLARA

LOPEZ MOURELLE, LUISA FERNANDA
AIZPURUA PRADA, JESUS

VELLO ROMAN, JORGE

PEREZ PAMPIN, JOSE ERNESTO

ARIAS ARIAS, MIGUEL ANGEL

CORT LANTERO, PAULA

RODRIGUEZ QUINTAS, MERCEDES
FALCON NOYA, MIGUEL

SEGUIN SANCHEZ, SUSANA

TRIGO VIDARTE, CARLOS

CASTELLON PITA, MERCEDES

ARIAS NOVAS, BEGONA

SANJURJO GIGIREY, JOSE MANUEL
HERMIDA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN MANUEL
LAMEIRAS GUEDE, JOSE LUIS
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ALFONSO
PAZ ABOY, IGNACIO

IRIBARREN FERNANDEZ-ROGINA, TOMAS
PUGA MARTINEZ, AMALIA

RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL

ALONSO CARBALLO, OMAR
GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ALEJANDRO

GC07114562

GC07107187
GC05315699
GC05243496

GC55367824
GC55397089
GC51692410
GC51646249
GC55133543
GC55183193
GC02166013
GC02720688
GC55798146
GC55963120
GC02053198
AM61097192
GC51077184
GC05263081
GC51085108
GC51085113
GC05959199
GC05309406
GC05286398
GC05167327
GC51221606
CM00048712
GC51152056
GC51073537
GC51247104
GC03384126

GC55979682
GC55089431

27.8

18.9
0.4
9.6

9.4
20.7
17.5
17.0
23.5
18.0
31.0
26.3
11.4
18.0
11.9
18.0
26.5
18.5
33.9
30.8
36.0
27.4
17.9
11.4
11.0
18.4
14.6
18.6
24.5
12.8

29.8
19.0

25

16

19

24

30

15

17

25

30

31

15

16

18

20

25

30

29

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

27



96

100

103

104

107

108

BELLIDO FONSECA, INIGO
BELLIDO GUERRA, INIGO
GARCIA VARELA, LUIS

ALVAREZ GARCIA, JOSE LUIS
GARCIA RIESTRA, VICENTE
GARCIA OCHOA, FEDERICO
MONTERO VILA, ENRIQUE
MONTERO BELLIDO, ENRIQUE
LORENZO CARRAMAL, OTILIA
SALGUEIRO MACHO, MARIO
GUERRA ARROYO, JUSTINO
OLTRA TRIGO, ALFONSO
BELLIDO FONSECA, MYRIAM
BELLIDO FONSECA, LOURDES
CORT LANTERO,LUZ

ROMERO GUZMAN, JOSE MANUEL
ESPERON TAIJES, JACOBO
SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL
PAZOS REZA, ABEL ORLANDO
NOVOA GONZALEZ, JOSE
BALTAR SAN MARTIN, ERNESTO MANUEL
ARIAS NOVAS, OSCAR

GARCIA ANDRES, CECILIA
OSORIO CABELLO, MARIA LUCIA
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIO

SANTOS SOAGE, JOSE

GC51017888
GC51415488
GC51034659
GC03243776
GC51073538
GC51473557
GC54441517
GC54475158
GC05919663
GC05364779
GC51149645
GC05818470
GC63441514
GC51930537
CMO02977177
CM02633301
GC08481558
GC57378554
GC07205543
GC07391657
GC05915111
CM61146393
GC51788532
GC51977661
GC10262435

GC10464442

8.2
99.0
27.4
21.4
24.6
29.4
27.7
36.2
28.6
13.6
23.7
26.5
28.7
35.6
26.5
19.3
22.0

4.5
17.0
16.0
30.8
19.1
36.0
35.0

7.7

14.9

17

26

29

30

21

28

31

26

12

18

25

31

12

26

26

26

26

25

25

25

23

22

22

22

16

N.P



Pos

11

12

Clasificacidon Scratch

Nombre

RIVEIRO QUINTANS, PABLO
RIVEIRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
SILVA ZAMORA, JESUS

SILVA VILLAR, JESUS

LAMAS GONDAR, MANUEL
CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALFONSO
CONCHEIRO FERNANDEZ, JAIME
MATA MAYRAND, BRUNO

MATA HERRERO, GONZALO
CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY

DE LATORRE PEDROSA, BELTRAN
GALVEZ DEL HIERRO, JUAN
AZCOITIA LORENTE, PABLO
NOVAS CANIZARES, JUAN

VAZQUEZ URRABIETA, JAVIER

CAMPUZANO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS, ALFREDO

GONZALEZ PORTELA, JUAN JOSE
FERNANDEZ BEA, MANUEL
FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS
PERNAS GARCIA, PABLO

PERNAS MARINO, BELTRAN
TEIJELO CASANOVA, MIGUEL
MARTINEZ DE YUSO URQUIOLA, M2JOSE
GARCIA GARCIA, EDUARDO
BARRERA ARATANO, JOSE MARIA
COSTA BUJAN, PABLO

GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO

MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO
MARTINEZ VERGES, PEDRO

Licencia
GC03761044
GC08260706

G(C51068814
G(C51042851
GC51238262
GC51043396
GC02069066
GC67349245
GC51021172
GC51167278
G(C51043395
G(C51050649
CM00026292
CMO02096396
GC08377186
GC05285361
GC51070437
GC03026780
GC05315699
GC05243496
GC01364960
GC01795521
0202370525

0202362152

CB05085940

GC51205773
G(C51505487
G(C51041381

GC01056933
GC10774416

Hex
-3.2
11.0

3.5
104
11.4

6.6

2.5
25.3

9.0
12.3

1.0

9.3
12.9
12.8
17.6

7.1
13.3

5.1

0.4

9.6
15.9

2.7
14.8
20.2
14.5
16.5
14.4
11.4

4.8
17.6

Hpu

13

11

14

12

19

17

14

11

Total
34

32

29

28

28

28

27

27

26

26

25

24

24

24

24



17

24

28

31

FERRENO REGUEIRO, JOSE RAMON

LOPEZ VIEITEZ, LUCIANO
ABREU SERNANDEZ, JESUS JOSE
COSTAS SOTO, ROSA MARIA

CASADO VALDERRABANO, JOSE RAMON
CASADO ALVAREZ, RODRIGO
MENDEZ IRIBARREN, PABLO
GONZALEZ BALBOA, ALEJANDRO
RIESTRA CASAS, VICENTE
PEREZ-TORRES CALVAR, ALVARO
ORIOL FABRA, ALFONSO

ROTAECHE OZORES, MARIA

TEIJELO MARTINEZ DE YUSO, JAIME
GONZALEZ MARTINEZ DE YUSO, CARLOS
MARURI CHIMENO, IGNACIO

MARURI ALDAZ, INIGO

CASTRO PORTO, JOSE FRANCISCO
LOPEZ LAGO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
ZARAUZA RIESTRA, RAMON

PORTELA LEIRO, CARLOS

MIGUEL RUBIO, GABRIEL

SANCHEZ MANTILLA, JOSE MARIA
COMESANA XESTEIRA, SARA
FERNANDEZ GIRALDEZ, JUAN CARLOS
MOSQUERA PAZ, OSCAR

DE LA MORA LEBLANC, IGNACIO
ARCOS CHOLVI, PASCUAL

PAVON FREIRE, JOSE JAVIER
PALACIOS FERREIRA, ANSELMO
SANCHEZ BUSTOS, ALFREDO

ESQUER RUFILANCHAS, DIEGO MARIA
GABIEIRO QUIROGA, ANGEL

GC05161701

GC05513845
GC01462938
GC01462939

CM02058533
CM41908523
GC51071530
GC05963488
GC51153085
GC05942481
CM01021917
CM01023265
0202456006

0202817830

G(C55207059
GC01394166
GC51168147
GC51283027
GC51073335
GC51672061
GC01891273
GC01449526
GC05386635
GC05386631
GC51222592
GC51413262
GC55645177
GC55188081
GC51154020
CM04060862

GC10310446
GC10466541

3.3

16.6
22.5
24.6

19.5
17.9
13.0
17.7
10.6
18.6
7.9
17.0
11.3
11.7
15.6
0.7
19.0
19.9
23.7
12.2
13.2
23.0
9.6
9.7
20.3
19.6
16.1
15.6
19.9
9.1

219
19.6

27

21

16

15

13

12

22

19

19

11

22

17

15

23

24

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

20



34

36

37

45

RIESTRA SALCINES, CARLOS

RIESTRA PITA, ANTON
KIM HAN, MYEONGSU
CHOI, SEO YOUNG

YEBRA-PIMENTEL VILAR, LUIS JAVIER
GARCIA MADRINAN, LUIS MARIA
OUTEIRINO MIGUEZ, LUIS ANTONIO
HEVIA DEL RIO, JOSE LUIS
GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, ALFONSO
GARCIA FIGUEROA, GONZALO
SANCHEZ-AGUSTINO PEREZ, CARMEN
MESSANA SALINAS, EUGENIA
IGLESIAS GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL

GIL VILLANUEVA, CARLOS

VILLAR AREVALO, CARLOS

LEIS ROLON, EVA

SOTO FERNANDEZ, CARLOS

LORES GALAVIS, JORGE

ACEVEDO VIDAL, OSCAR

FRAGA CASTRO, MARIA ISABEL
ROBERES DE COMINGES, JULIO
ROMERO ROMAN, BORJA

AGUIN CASTRO, ALBERTO
GARCIA-BORREGON MILLAN, JORGE
SUH, SEUNG YEUL

OH, JONG RAE

GONZALEZ-BABE IGLESIAS, RAMON
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, JORGE LUIS
MIGUELES OTERO, SUSANA
NEGREIRA DEL RIO, JESUS

VELLO ROMAN, JORGE
PEREZ PAMPIN, JOSE ERNESTO

CM01304907

CM01006768
GC03110095
GC03188956

GC03501925
GC03323506
GC51073433
GC03023524
GC03790938
GC03914329
GC55370712
GC55645176
GC03249810
GC03514389
GC20939843
GC02114067
GC00457844
GC01390655
GC03249806
GC03249809
GC01439491
GC01975959
GC51789374
GC51261647
GC55059951
GC55059952
GC01930922
GC01187395
GC01370669
GC01370667

GC55798146
G(C55963120

12.2

20.0
9.6
12.6

19.0
21.7
13.1
15.8
19.9
19.3
15.5
26.9
25.8
17.3
27.7
12.8
17.4
20.8
15.8
20.5
26.2
13.0
11.5
20.9
7.2
24.0
24.5
14.8
15.6
13.6

11.4
18.0

17

12

23

16

22

24

23

22

22

21

20

17

16

21

17

15

20

20

19

19

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16



48

59

OTERO LOPEZ, MARCELINO

SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS
VAZQUEZ SANTIAGO, ALBERTO
RIOS VILLAR, FRANCISCO

MATACHANA FALAGAN, MANUEL
MARTINEZ TEJERINA, M2 ARGENTINA
BERMUDEZ CASTRO, ANTONIO JAVIER
GALVEZ ALVAREZ, DOLORES
NAVARRO RIESTRA, VICENTE
NAVARRO RUIZ, MIGUEL

RIVAS LORENZO, M2. JOSE

MUNOZ SENORANS, ESPERANZA

DA CUNHA RIVAS, JORGE EDUARDO
NAVEIRA GARCIA, MANUELA
PORTELA GOBERNA, FRANCISCO JAVIER
DE TORRES CORREDOR, JOSE MARIA
ROMERO LAGE, CARLOS

ALONSO TABOADA, HUMBERTO
DORREGO SALGADO, JOSE M.

ANTA GONZALEZ, OLGA

SANJURJO GIGIREY, JOSE MANUEL
HERMIDA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN MANUEL
IGLESIAS MARINAS, NOEMI

CARRILLO VAL, MAURO

GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE

VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MERCEDES

MARTIN REY, ALVARO

SUAREZ ACEVEDO, CRISTINA
ALMEIDA VAZQUEZ, SANTOS

ARTETA TORRES, GERMAN

FERNANDEZ PEREZ, NUNO JOSE
COMINGES BARREIRO-MEIRO, JOSE

GC51170593

GC51378932
GC00249486
GC08647475

7721142168

GC51156625
GC51235008
GC51101610
GC51109022
CM11062716
GC03013684
GC51137504
GC51221964
GC51221965
GC51763325
CM05038985
GC55367824
GC55397089
GC07114317
GC07156819
GC05286398
GC05167327
GC51452916
GC51317413
GC51050685
GC51050686
GC05698113
GC05698114
GC01426478
GC00979590

GC02888423
GC02439883

24.0

23.6
20.4
25.5

224
20.0
16.1
35.1
17.3
26.4
18.4
18.4
19.0
17.4
17.7
16.8
9.4
20.7
6.0
26.8
17.9
11.4
27.3
28.3
25.3
27.7
27.6
25.5
22.9
26.5

17.7
21.6

27

25

25

23

23

22

21

19

16

16

15

30

30

30

28

22

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14



66

73

78

DEVESA MASCATO, JAIME
AMADOR MARTIN, CLEMENTE
ARIAS ARIAS, MIGUEL ANGEL
CORT LANTERO, PAULA
DOPICO GIL, JOSE ANGEL
DOPICO QUIROS, JOSE
NOGUEIRA FERNANDEZ, MARTA
ROLON VARELA, VIRGINIA
BERLIN GOMEZ, M2 LUISA
VIEITEZ MADRINAN, JAVIER
PEREZ NIETO, EMILIO

LIANO PEDREIRA, JOSE MANUEL
PUGA MARTINEZ, AMALIA

RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL
PAZ ABOY, IGNACIO

IRIBARREN FERNANDEZ-ROGINA, TOMAS

LAMEIRAS GUEDE, JOSE LUIS

GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ALFONSO

MOYANO QUIROGA, LUIS
VILLAR NUNEZ, MANUEL

COSTA LIXA, ENRIQUE
MORANTE SUEIRO, DAVID
ANTUNEZ LOPEZ, JOSE RAMON
SOTO ESTERAS, MARCIAL
BELLIDO FONSECA, INIGO
BELLIDO GUERRA, INIGO
ESPERON TAIJES, JACOBO
SANCHEZ VARELA, MANUEL
MIGUELES OTERO, RAQUEL

DE ROSENWEIG, FRANCISCO

MUINOS PAN, MARIA ELENA
VAZQUEZ CARRETE, JOSE ANTONIO

GC51692410

GC51646249
GC02053198
AM61097192

GC51019921
GC51759396
GC05908603
GC51044314
GC03410177
GC03324446
GC07139160
GC02148448
GC51247104
GC03384126
GC51152056
GC51073537
GC51221606
CM00048712
GC02014315
GC51184363
GC01362853
GC07071373
GC05265884
GC03503378
GC51017888
GC51415488
GC08481558
GC57378554
GC01455631
GC11290114

GC02260036
GC02260032

17.5

17.0
11.9
18.0

24.6
20.7
17.5
27.9
14.0
27.8
22.2
16.9
24.5
12.8
14.6
18.6
11.0
18.4
28.7
29.4
28.3
26.5
20.1
20.4
8.2
99.0
22.0
4.5
29.1
24.2

26.4
22.5

19

17

26

25

22

21

20

18

16

30

30

23

17

12

29

28

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

11

11



82

87

95

CORTIZO AMARO, JAIME

CASAS LOSADA, ALFONSO
VILLAMARIN RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA
LOPEZ ARRIBAS, CLARA

MARTINEZ MURADAS, JOSE ANTONIO
BASTIDA CALVO, JOSE CARLOS
ARDAVIN GARCIA, ELSA

POMBO SUAREZ, RICARDO

CRESPO AMIGO, JOSEFA

BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA
ROMERO FADRIQUE, JAVIER

PADIN FANDINO, EDELMIRO

PAZOS REZA, ABEL ORLANDO
NOVOA GONZALEZ, JOSE
TORANZO DIOS, CAROLINA

GARCIA RIESTRA, BEATRIZ

CASADO ALVAREZ, JAIME

ALVAREZ RIVEIRA, MARIA
RODRIGUEZ-VILA GARCIA, MARTA
RODRIGUEZ-PATON ALFONSO, LILA
SEGOVIA CASTRO, JESUS

DIAZ GRANDE,JOSE MIGUEL
RODRIGUEZ QUINTAS, MERCEDES
FALCON NOYA, MIGUEL

BERTOLO PICHEL, M2 DEL CARMEN
SOLLA VIDAL, RAFAEL JOSE
ALONSO CARBALLO, OMAR

GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ALEJANDRO
GARCIA OCHOA, ALICIA

VIDAL IGLESIAS, LISARDO

MONTERO VILA, ENRIQUE
MONTERO BELLIDO, ENRIQUE

GC51130371

GC51152796
G(C55133543
GC55183193

GC05321693
GC51238267
GC02194162
GC02183195
GC51080268
GC51426300
GC51139708
GC51316527
GC07205543
GC07391657
GC03810326
GC05127591
CM00908525
GC51966852
GC51154657
CM04076210
GC51330071
GC05242147
GC51077184
GC05263081
GC05909889
GC05315418
G(C55979682
GC55089431
GC07114562
GC07107187

G(C54441517
GC54475158

24.9

21.2
23.5
18.0

27.7
25.7
23.0
28.4
29.3
20.5
21.1
19.4
17.0
16.0
26.4
28.3
27.1
36.0
27.3
22.6
26.5
21.4
26.5
18.5
24.4
20.1
29.8
19.0
27.8
18.9

27.7
36.2

26

24

30

28

27

23

18

31

30

29

26

25

25

25

25

30

11

11

10

10

10

10

10



98

101

103

106

108

LOPEZ MOURELLE, LUISA FERNANDA
AIZPURUA PRADA, JESUS

LORENZO CARRAMAL, OTILIA
SALGUEIRO MACHO, MARIO
RODRIGUEZ ESTEVEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
GONZALEZ ALONSO, MONTSERRAT
GARCIA RIESTRA, VICENTE

GARCIA OCHOA, FEDERICO

GARCIA VARELA, LUIS

ALVAREZ GARCIA, JOSE LUIS

SEGUIN SANCHEZ, SUSANA

TRIGO VIDARTE, CARLOS

CORT LANTERO,LUZ

ROMERO GUZMAN, JOSE MANUEL
CASTELLON PITA, MERCEDES

ARIAS NOVAS, BEGONA

GUERRA ARROYO, JUSTINO

OLTRA TRIGO, ALFONSO

BALTAR SAN MARTIN, ERNESTO MANUEL
ARIAS NOVAS, OSCAR

BELLIDO FONSECA, MYRIAM
BELLIDO FONSECA, LOURDES
GARCIA ANDRES, CECILIA

OSORIO CABELLO, MARIA LUCIA
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIO

SANTOS SOAGE, JOSE

GC02166013
GC02720688
GC05919663
GC05364779
GC10961213
GC10961214
GC51073538
GC51473557
GC51034659
GC03243776
G(C51085108
GC51085113
CM02977177
CM02633301
GC05959199
GC05309406
GC51149645
GC05818470
GC05915111
CM61146393
GC63441514
GC51930537
GC51788532
GC51977661
GC10262435

GC10464442

31.0
26.3
28.6
13.6
26.5
25.3
24.6
29.4
27.4
21.4
33.9
30.8
26.5
19.3
36.0
27.4
23.7
26.5
30.8
19.1
28.7
35.6
36.0
35.0
7.7

14.9

30

21

30

29

26

30

26

31

28

25

31

31

12

N.P



